Renesas Electronics America Inc - HD6473827RWV Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

8081 79 78 77 76 75 74 73 72 71 70 69 68 67 66 65 64 63 62
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 4140
Type code
1
61
60
59
58
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
18
20
21
  : NC Pad
 Chip size : 4.35mm × 4.83mm
 Voltage level on the back of the chip : GND
Figure 1.6   Bonding Pad Location Diagram of HCD64F38327 and HCD64F38427
(Top View)
Section 1   Overview
Rev. 6.00  Aug 04, 2006  page 25 of 626
REJ09B0144-0600
Coordinates*
Pad No. Pad Name X (µm) Y (µm)
31 V0 -67 -1577
32 Vcc 109 -1577
33 PA3/COM4 237 -1577
34 PA2/COM3 361 -1577
35 PA1/COM2 486 -1577
36 PA0/COM1 611 -1577
37 P50/WKP0/SEG1 767 -1577
38 P51/WKP1/SEG2 892 -1577
39 P52/WKP2/SEG3 1017 -1577
40 P53/WKP3/SEG4 1141 -1577
41 P54/WKP4/SEG5 1605 -1224
42 P55/WKP5/SEG6 1605 -1100
43 P56/WKP6/SEG7 1605 -975
44 P57/WKP7/SEG8 1605 -850
45 P60/SEG9 1605 -723
46 P61/SEG10 1605 -598
47 P62/SEG11 1605 -473
48 P63/SEG12 1605 -349
49 P64/SEG13 1605 -195